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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design, has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out In the Ontario Bullding Code to
be a designer.

REAR ELEVATION RIGHTSIDE ELEVATION

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE 8432 Q. FT
LIMITING DISTANCE o&-1
ALLOWABLE UNPROCTECTED OPENINGS(2.5% ) = 80 sq ft

D:FILIPPIS DESIGN

REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION 687 BARTON ST. E., SUITE 201

STONEY CREEK, ONTARIO L8E 5L6
INFORMATION ACTUAL UNPROTECTED OPENINGS = 79 8Q. FT/ )
R (905) 643-2250 FAX (905) 643-1095
Required unless design is exempt under 2. 1. 5. | and/or
2. 11. 4. | of the bullding code NOTE:
FIRM BCIN 28625

. OUNER/CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND CHECK
ALL DIMENSIONS AND SPECS PRIOR TO
AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

KAINTH RESIDENCE

INDIVIDUAL BCIN 19362

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" I APPROVED BY: I DRAWN BY:

NICK DEFILIPPIS
NAME SIGNATURE 2. ANY DEVIATIONS, DEFICIENCIES OR
DISCREPANCIES FROM THESE DRAWINGS
AND SPECS REQUIRES WRITTEN CLAR-
IFICATION AND/OR APPROVAL FROM
THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DATE: APR. "I REVISED:

19 YORK &T.
COLLINGWOOD, ONTARIO

The above signature must be in red to be valid.
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FUTURE DECK
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6" th. EXTERIOR SIDING WALLS, EFFICIENCY Bemem] STONEY CREEK, ONTARIO L8E 5L6
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AND SPECS REQUIRES WRITTEN CLAR- 19 YORK oT.
DO NOT SCALE IFICATION AND/OR APPROVAL FROM COLLINGWOOD, ONTARIO DRAUING NUMBER:

DRAWINGS THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. oH 2 OF 4




nd are not to bé

§ DeFILIPPIS DESIGN a sent of the designer.

re the property ) ¢ fhe express written con

These drawings @ d or used withou

copied, reproduce

#210 SELF-SEALING ASPHALT SHINGLES
3/8" PLY ROOF SHTG W/ H-CLIPS
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P A N N I T R-20 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
xd N 0 S ! BREATHER TYPE BLDG. PAPER
VENT Nt ) ] ' 8"th 3000 P.S.I. POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
S I : DAMPROOFING (2 COATS)
N PRI : PROVIDE DRAINAGE LAYER AS PER O.B.C. (9.14.2.1(3))
1 e . : _.; |
vafaa -D ........ el | er-t- I
P R TYPICAL WALL
N (.) I 4"dia. WEEPING TILE W/12" CLEAR
HERE < ¢ [5] S E CT I O N GRAVEL COVER, CONNECT TO STORM
X X g 6"th COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE
I N\ 3'th 3000 P.S.I. CONC. SLAB
1 b 1 A B 1
N A 3000 P.S.I. CONC. FOOTINGS TO BE RESTING
1'=1" &'-0" '+ 7" [ ON UNDISTURBED SOIL CAPABLE OF RESISTING A
3000 P.S.F. LOAD. PROVIDE INDEPENDENT SOIL
g'-2" INVESTIGATION TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
9'-" -1
g'-4" 8'-6" 19'-10"
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FOUNDATION PLAN f
NOTE: — DeFILIPPIS DESIGN

687 BARTON ST. E., SUITE 201
STONEY CREEK, ONTARIO L8E 5L6

l. FOUNDATION WALLS ARE 8" THICK POURED (905) 643-2250 FAX (905) 643-1095

CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. DROP TOP OF GARAGE FOUNDATION WALLS NOTE:
TO SUIT GRADE.

3, ALL BRICK CUTS IN TOP OF FOUNDATION
WALL FOR VENEERING ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR
TO SUIT INDIVIDUAL SITE GRADES.

4, PROVIDE LIGHTS AND OUTLETS TO SUIT AND
IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

5, HEAT-LOSS AND DUCT LAYOUT BY OTHERS.

. OUNER/CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND CHECK
ALL DIMENSIONS AND SPECS PRIOR TO
AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

KAINTH RESIDENCE

SCALE: 1/14"=1'-0" I APPROVED BY: I DRAWN BY:

2. ANY DEVIATIONS, DEFICIENCIES OR
DISCREPANCIES FROM THESE DRAWINGS
AND SPECS REQUIRES WRITTEN CLAR-
IFICATION AND/OR APPROVAL FROM
THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DATE: APR. 'IT. REVISED:

12 YORK ST.
COLLINGWOOD, ONTARIO
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2X4 | ATERAL BRACING

APPROVED TRUSSES 924"0/C ~ No OF LINES AS PER MFC'ERS
SPEC'S

PITCH : 10/12

oooooooooooo(5ono“o“ono“ono“onono“onononon(g)nono“onqoo“oob DT RRRRRRRRRRRRY
]I—O”
e R-60 BATT INSULATION APPROVED TRUSSES #24'0/C
, omil. POLY V.B.
3 172" DRYWALL
®
B/8" TiG SUBFLOOR
2x10 FLOOR JOISTS
172" DRYWALL
= | '
3-2x10 FLUSH
AN
AN
P— PROVIDE MID-HEIGHT GIRT
0 FOR ALL WALLS EXCEEDING 8'-0"
3
)
SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION @
FOR CONSTR. DETAILS <~ 5/8" T4G SUBFLOOR 15 M L-DOWELS @24"0/C /
| / e
4 f ; =)
e 2x& SILL PLATE ON POLY o o
" | W exie STEEL BEAM WITH 8ILL GASKET ANCHORED 3 iy /
N 3 & FLATE ON TOP WITH 1/2" dia.x 8" LONG = i
J o ANCHOR BOLTS #48"0/C P by /
“d 9 "y 8"th POURED CONCRETE
W 0 . ‘. FOUNDATION WALL
b, L b,
A . , g g
< — 3'th 3500psi CONCRETE SLAB < < 4" dia. WEEPING TILE APPROVED TRUSSES 924"0/C
ry — &"th COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE y y !
‘. 5| 5| o LR GRAVEL PITCH : 10/12 SIDE TO SIDE \— APPROVED TRUSSES #24"0/C
g — &/12 FRONT TO BACK PITCH : 10/12 SIDE TO SIDE
M P 8/12 FRONT TO BACK
| Y &
6ECT|ON A-A APPROVED TRUSSES @24"'0/C — \\

2x4 RAFTERS »le"O/C

2x4 RAFTERS #l6"'0/C — PITCH : 10/12
PITCH : 8/12 8IDE TO S8IDE 2xe RIDGE
5/12 FRONT TO BACK
2xe HIFP
12
APPROVED TRUSSES 924"0/C ]o‘// NOTE:
y ROOF PLAN (NTS)

otto be
fDeF\LlPP\S DESIGN and atrifnthe designer. . ERECT AND LATERALLY BRACE TRUSSES
N These drawings ar6 he PIODEEY Tt o ipress written conSer IN CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
Wi
: uced or use SPECIFICATIONS.
o000 0000000000000000000 Cop‘ed’ reprOd
0000Ppo00OGPOOLOQPOODOJPOO0DJ
I o 2. DO NOT USE THIS ROOF PLAN TO
[ Se0 BTl NULATION (TYP.) DETERMINE MATERIAL QUANTITIES OF
— omil. =
\; — /2" DRYWALL ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS,
= Hes 2'x2"'x1/8" TOP RAIL
0 — B5/8" TéG SUBFLOOR
® | | omil POLY V.5 . H8S 2'x2'x1/8" KING POSTS 2. PROVIDE ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD UNDER
" _ 4|_ n
5/8" TeG SUBFLOOR 210 FLOOR J5T8 o oo ROOF SHINGLES AT ALL LOW 8LOPE
2x10 FLOOR JOISTS - R-32 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION © 3/4"x3/‘t“soup STEEL PICKETS
172" DRYWALL L c/8" FIRECODE GYP. BD. GENERAL NOTES V' FILLET WELDED (MAX 4" SPACING) WELDED TO AND ROOF VALLEY LOCATIONS.
ALL AROUND| KING TOP ¢ BOTTOM RAILS
| I ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TO STRICTLY CONFORM TO STANDARDS T oareeryer HE® | 1/2'x1 1/2"x1/8"
- SET OUT BY THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE. T Z BOTTOM RAIL
2. ALL LUMBER TO BE A MINIMUM OF NO. | CONST. GRADE SPRUCE. L 3/8"x5"x4" BOTTOM PLATE WITH
S 3. ALL CEILING OR FLOOR OPENINGS TO HAVE DOUBLE TRIMMER AND HEADER NI 3-1/2'dia.x4" LONG HILTI DRILL-IN
: 172" GTP. BOARD Jolete. Zu;lEKfﬁrll_E'l:N()MlN 3" EMBEDMENT)
| s emil POLY v.B. 4. 21;;1 ;ﬁET-lrEg:l['s PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS TO HAVE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS onemers _/ - A/ ) a_\ OUTEIDE EDGE OF SLAS
¥ S 2‘?26;&2_? lzslﬁl_i{r C|ZON 5. ALL JOI8TS ENDINGS AT A HEADER WITHOUT END BEARING, TO HAVE METAL PORCH sLAB = T
- S N JOISTS HANGER SUPPORTS. - _
| PROVIDE MD-HEIGHT GIRT  — 5/8 FIRECODE GYP. BD. 6. PROVIDE 2 x 2 CROSS-BRIDGING BETWEEN JOISTS. ONE LINE OF BRIDGING PER 4'-6" M 2 JE
FOR ALL WALLS® EXCEEDING &'-O" S OF SPAN.
K . A:_A rL;JlsNDoqu, DOORS AND ARCHWATS TO HAVE INTERIOR WOOD LINTEL RAILING DETAIL P 2 KNG FosT
S B )
S FOR OPENINGS UP TO 4-0" USE 2-2 x 8 (NTS) 8
5 UP TO &-O" USE 2--2 x 10
s UP TO 8'-0" USE 2-2 x 12
=i FOR GARAGE DOOR - SEE PLAN VIEW
_ = Ry . 8. INTERIOR WALLS OF GARAGE ADJOINING LIVING QUARTERS TO BE BUILT
“ H ﬁnit: iqa‘éip;'E%iggzi;EEj'{AB SIMILAR TO TYPICAL WALL SECTION. REPLACE BRICK VENEER WITH
\ g DRYWALL CLADDING.
b;ﬂ 2xe SILL PLATE ON POLY bq& — & 'th COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE ; 9. BASEMENT ACCES®S--MIN. RUN 9.5"-MAX. RISE 7 1/8". 8TAIRCASE TO CONFORM TO
s SILL GASKET ANCHORED H < O.B.C. SUBSECTION. 9.8.3.
= g WITH 172" dia.x 8" LONG N 0. CHIMNEY AND FIREPLACE TO BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE UWITH O.B.C.
v ="' ANCHOR BOLTS 248"0/C i < MIN.  CHIMNEY HT.-2'-0" ABOVE ANY ADJACENT ROOFTOP WITHIN 10'-O".(SEE
% Q 5 T NOTE 1
B v g | . _(-) ; . BASEMENT WINDOWS BELOW GRADE TO HAVE CORRUGATED GALVANIZED : : DEF"-I PPIS DESIG N
R W L 2" gis. WEEPING TILE - ~ % WINDOW WELLSWITH DRAIN), TO EXTERIOR WEEPING TILE. = 687 BARTON ST. E., SUITE 201
< 5N g R 2. PROVIDE ALL FLASHING AS PER SUBSECTION. 9.20.13 OF O.B.C. ~
° — 3'th 3500psl CONCRETE SLAB 5 WITH 12" CLEAR GRAVEL -] 15 ALL FOOTINGS® TO BE A MINIMUM OF 4-0" BELOW GRADE AND TO BE RESTING ON _ %B%Ngg%l;gglé A?<N3'85R|24|§8$o59|56
. L 2'th COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE H COVER (TYP.) ADEQUATE BEARING UNDISTURBED 8OIL. IF OVEREXCAVATED, BUILD UP FOOTING : (905) 643- (905) 643-
X - | THICKNESS AND/OR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT. NOTE: :
“ 14, SUB-SOIL CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE INVESTIGATION AND ARE BETOND THE SCOPE
TN R ') 5ECT|ON B-B OF THESE DRAWINGS.
5. PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN FIRST FLOOR WASHROOM, 1. OWNER/CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND CHECK
6. 2151;3 I;lsEiATING, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL TO CONFORM TO APPLICABLE ALL DIMENSIONS AND SPECS PRIOR TO KAINTH RESIDENCE
M. FOR CENTRAL FORCED AIR, GAS HEATING, INSTALL DIRECT VENT AS PER O.B.C. AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE HRY AIR TO AIR EXCHANGER A% REQUIRED BY PART & OF THE O.B.C. SCALE: 1/4"-0" I APPROVED BY: I DRAUN BY
le. ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS BASED ON 4'th INT. WALLS, 10"th. EXT. BRICK
WALLS. AND &"th EXTERIOR SIDING OR STUCCO WALLS, 2. ANT DEVIATIONS, DEFICIENCIES OR DATE: APR. 'IT. REVISED:
19.  ALL DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO AND DISCREPANCIES FROM THESE DRAWINGS
DURING CONST. VARIATIONS FROM THE DRAUWINGS AND SPECS REQUIRES _ 19 YORK &T.
DO NOT SCALE PRIOR APPROVAL OF DESIGNER. AND SPECS REQUIRES WRITTEN CLAR COLLINGUOOD. ONTARIO
20. ALL CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES PERIODIC MUNICIPAL INSPECTION. IFICATION AND/OR APPROVAL FROM ' DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWINGS THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.




